Posse News
March 2016

From the President:

We met as a committee, and have an outline for our 2016 budget. We still have a
goal of supporting our community, and taking care of the posse building and
grounds. So, with that said, as members we need to do things like sell ads for the
fence. And do jobs like security at the fair. Support the activities such as poker ride
this summer. And maybe have a flea market at the posse grounds. Along with
support for the gymkhanas.

So let us put feelers out for other activities, and make it happen.
Thanks
Louis

Upcoming Meetings:

MCSP - Tuesday, March 15" -
Board Meeting 7:00pm
General Membership Meeting 7:30

pm - Posse House

Volunteers needed for Spring Clean-up at the
Posse Grounds!

The Posse Gymkhanas will be the 3rd Saturday of
each month March thru August. The sign up is at 8
am and events start at 9am. It will be a buckle
series. Volunteers will be needed.

If you have questions, contact Laquita 640-9941 or
Rob 260-9046.

The dates are as follows:

Sat., March 19"
Sat., April 16™
Sat., May 21°
Sat., June 18"
Sat., July 16"
Sat., August 20th




Local Equine Events:

Sat., March 5™: Down and Dirty Barrel
Race at Mesa County Fairgrounds
Mahindra Arena

Wed., March 9", thru Sun., March 13":
Rocky Mountain Horse Expo at
National Western Events Center in
Denver with over 100 different
presentations.
www.rockymountainhorseexpo.com

Sat., March 12™: Secrets of Judging § "

http://www.wsrha.com/#!secrets-of- at National Western Events Center in

Sat., March 12": Fruita CO-OP Farm and Sat., March 26": Down and Dirty Barrel
Ranch Day in Fruita. 9:00 am - 3:00 pm Race at Mesa County Fairgrounds
Free Barbecue provided by the Coop. Mahindra Arena
Another Fun Day at Pruita Coop. Sat., April 2" GIJHSA Fuzzy Show at Mesa

Contact Shirleen Hutton 970.858.8500 for

: : County Fairgrounds Mahindra Arena.
more information.

http://www.gjhsa.org/index.html

Thurs., March 17", thru Sat., March 19"
Farm Show at Mesa County Fairgrounds
Mahindra Arena

Sat., March 19™, & Sun., March 20™: CHJA
Marches on Show at the Colorado
Horse Park. Contact Carole Kenney at
carole@kenneyshows.com or (303) 910-
9410 for more info.
http://www.coloradohorsepark.com/event/
colorado-horse-park-chja-marches

Never approach a bull

from the front, a horse

from the rear, or a fool
from any direction.

~ Cowboy proverb
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